
(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Janet A. Carver 
CM2578-A1 

Address: 501 Centre Street, Suite 125 Fernandina Beach FL 32034 

City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Janet A. Carver Title: Contractor -----------------------------

Tel#: (904) 548-3930 Fax: Email: jcarver@nassauclerk.com 
------------------ ------------------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Professional Services Agreement $50.00 per hour (NTE $2,500.00 PER MONTH) 
Contract Value: ________________ _ 

B . fD . t ' Serve as Traffic Court and Family Court Magistrate for the Court 
ne escnp wn: -----------------------------------------------------------------------

Contract Dates: From: 1011012018 to: 913012019 Status: New Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source --Single Source -- ITB -- RFP __ RFQ -- Coop. ~Other Professional Services 

If Processing an Amendment: 

CM2578 . . NTE $2 500.00 PER MONTH 
Contract#: Increase Amount ofExtstmg Contract: _______ ' ______________ _ 

0/1/2019 to 12/31/2019 TOTALORAMENDMENT AMOUNT: NTE $37,500.00 

ROV ALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. Judicial Services 
Date 0 \\I l \A..O S Submitting Department 

20160605 534000 
Funding Source/ Acct # SC . F'/ ~() :lO 

4. 

Comments: --------------------------------------------------------------------;. :._-! 

5
-, 1jg~~~ l 0~~~~2 : 

46 

~ATURE}~$ 
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Tracking No. CM2578-Al 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this day of 

NovtM\x.C 2019 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and JANET A . CARVER, an individual Contractor 

(hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for 

Professional Services dated October 10, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, the original Agreement provided for an initial 

term beginning October 10, 2018 and ending September 30, 

2019; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement for (3) three months beginning October 1, 2019 and 

ending December 31, 2019. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. Extend the Agreement for professional magistrate 

services for an additional (3) three months 

beginning October 1, 2019 and ending December 31, 

2019. 

1 



Contract Tracking No. CM2578-Al 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

CIRCUIT AND COUNTY COURT FOR 

2 


